office	of	 the	district	government	of	Qinhuai	District,	Nanjing	entered	 into	a	 relocation	agreement	with	 the	Company	on
the	relocation	of	the	Company’s	plant	situated	at	No.	1-2	Youyihe	Road,	Qinhuai	District,	Nanjing.	Pursuant	to	relevant
valuation,	 the	Guanghua	Road	office	of	 the	district	government	of	Qinhuai	District,	Nanjing	 (or	 its	designated	unit)	shall
pay	 the	 Company	 a	 relocation	 compensation	 of	 RMB31.41	 million	 by	 installments	 based	 on	 the	 relocation	 progress.
During	 the	 Reporting	 Period,	 the	 said	 relocation	 did	 not	 have	 any	 material	 impact	 on	 the	 non-recurring	 profit	 and
loss	of	 the	Company.	As	at	30	June	2014,	 the	 said	 relocation	 resulted	 in	 an	 increase	of	RMB11,677,600	 in	 the	non-
recurring	profit	and	loss	of	the	Company.

NANJING PANDA ELECTRONICS COMPANY LIMITED
24 INTERIM REPORT 2014

VI CHaNgES IN SHarE CapITal aND INfOrmaTION Of SHarEHOlDErS

I. Changes in shareholdings

(I) Changes in shareholdings

1.	 Particulars	of	changes	in	shareholdings

Unit: shares

Before the change Increase/decrease from the change (+, -) After the change

Amount Percentage

Newly
Issued
shares

Bonus
shares

Transfer
of capital

reserve Others Subtotal Amount Percentage
(%) (%)

I. Shares subject to
  trading moratorium

258,823,529 28.32 -219,607,843 -219,607,843 39,215,686 4.29

	 1.	 	State-owned	shares
	 2.	 	State-owned	legal 115,415,686 12.63 -76.200.000 -76.200.000 39,215,686 4.29
	 	 	 person	shares
	 3.	 Other	domestically 143,407,843 15.69 -143,407,843 -143,407,843 0
	 	 	 owned	shares
	 	 	 Including:
	 	 	 	 Domestic	non-state
	 	 	 	 	 owned	legal

143,407,843 15.69 -143,407,843 -143,407,843 0

	 	 	 	 	 person	shares
II.  Shares not subject to
  trading moratorium 655,015,000 71.68 219,607,843 219,607,843 874,622,843 95.71
	 1.	 	Renminbi	ordinary
	 	 	 shares

413,015,000 45.20 219,607,843 219,607,843 632,622,843 69.23

	 2.	 	Overseas	listed 242,000,000 26.48 242,000,000 26.48
	 	 	 foreign	shares
III. Total number
  of shares

913,838,529 100 913,838,529 100

2.	 Explanation	of	changes	in	shareholdings

On	30	June	2014,	the	trading	moratorium	of	219,607,843	shares	subscribed	by	8	 investors	apart	 from	NEIIC
(of	which	Aegon-Industrial	Fund	Management	Co.,	Ltd.	participated	 in	 the	subscription	 through	10	accounts)
was	 released	 and	 such	 shares	 were	 listed	 for	 trading.	 For	 details	 please	 refer	 to	 the	 Announcement	 on
Listing	 and	 Trading	 of	 Shares	 Subject	 to	 Trading	 Moratorium	 Issued	 by	 Non-public	 Issue	 of	 Nanjing	 Panda
Electronics	 Company	 Limited	 (Lin	 2014-049)	 (《南京熊猫電子股份有限公司非公開發行限售股上市流通公告》
（臨2014-049）)	 published	 in	China	Securities	 Journal	 and	Shanghai	Securities	News	and	on	 the	website	of